## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

25 RS BR 1661

1	A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and celebration of Dr. Matthew
2	Milliner.
3	WHEREAS, Dr. Matthew Milliner grew up in Clarkson, Kentucky; and
4	WHEREAS, Dr. Matthew Milliner attended Transylvania University, graduating
5	with a B.A. in Biology and a minor in Music with emphasis in piano performance; and
6	WHEREAS, Dr. Matthew Milliner graduated with distinction from the University
7	of Kentucky College of Dentistry; and
8	WHEREAS, Dr. Matthew Milliner spent a year in general practice residency at The
9	Cleveland Clinic, before attending Saint Louis University for his Orthodontics Residency
10	and Master's Degree; and
11	WHEREAS, Dr. Matthew Milliner owns dental practices in Paducah, Mayfield, and
12	Marion, Kentucky; and
13	WHEREAS, Dr. Matthew Milliner enjoys making music, spending time with
14	family and friends, and travel when he is not caring for patients; and
15	WHEREAS, Dr. Matthew Milliner currently serves as President of the Kentucky
16	Dental Association.
17	NOW, THEREFORE,
18	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
19	Kentucky:
20	$\Rightarrow$ Section 1. The Senate hereby expresses its appreciation for Dr. Matthew
21	Milliner.
22	$\rightarrow$ Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and
23	celebration of Dr. Matthew Milliner.
24	Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
25	Resolution to Senator Danny Carroll for delivery.

Page 1 of 1